DOUGLAS CO. NEVADA

2004 JUL -9 PM 1: 04

WERNER CHRISTEN RECORDER

SISOPAID CF

When recorded mail to: ✓ Advanced Financial Company Reconveyance Division 5900 Pasteur Court, #200 Carlsbad, CA. 92008

ASSIGNMENT OF DEEDS OF TRUST (Nevada)

Litchfield Financial FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Corporation Massachusetts Corporation, hereby grants, sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to, Sierra Tahoe Partners, LP, formerly known as GPR Grant Wolf Financial Company, LLC, a California Limited Liability company all beneficial interest under those certain Deeds of Trust referenced by the name of the Trustor, date of record, and Deed of Trust Book and Page or Document Number on the attached Schedule A, which Deeds of Trust were recorded in the Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada.

Together with the notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deeds of Trust.

Dated: June 25, 2004

RECORDING REQUESTED BY CHICAGO TITLE ESCONDIDO

STATE OF: Colorado)

COUNTY OF: Jefferson

Litchfield Financial Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation

Name: Susan R. Shaffer

Title: Loan Service Supervisor

(This area for official notarial seal)

THIS INSTRUMENT FILED FOR RECORD BY CHICAGO TITLE

COMPRNY AS AN ACCOMMODATION ONLY. IT HAS NOT BEEN EXPANINED AS TO ITS EXECUTION OR AS TO ITS

EFFECT UPON THE TITLE.

On June 25, 2004 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Susan R. Shaffer, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument as Loan Service Supervisor, and personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument as Loan Service Supervisor of said corporation that executed the within instrument pursuant to its by-laws or a resolution of its board of directors.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE Notary Public: Tami Smiley

My commission expires: March 11, 2008

0618356

RK 0 7 0 4 PG 0 3 6 1 3

SCHEDULE "A" TO ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST UNDER DEEDS OF TRUST

Jeffrey A. WingertDawn M. Wingert	Erik G. Trimble	Suryanarayana R. Maturi Jayashri P. Maturi	Ralph M. Krantz Deborah K. Krantz	Adolfo Artalejo M. Teresa Artalejo	Brandon W. Chung Cindy K. Chung	Angie S. Karino	Henry G.G. Tom Gayle B. Tom	Wendy Q. Chen	Larry M. Todd Hilda B. Todd	M. Carter	Janice M. Studges	Victor H. Parra Elaine V. Bautista	Trustor
07/12/2003	01/31/2004	03/29/2003	11/08/2003	03/28/2004	04/02/2004	03/21/2004	03/26/2004	03/13/2004	03/14/2004	04/15/2004	04/03/2004	04/01/2004	Date of Deed of Trust
07/24/2003	02/12/2004	05/09/2003	11/20/2003	04/08/2004	04/15/2004	04/01/2004	04/08/2004	03/25/2004	03/25/2004	04/29/2004	04/15/2004	04/22/2004	Recording Date
0584259 Bk 0703 Pg 11745	0604447 Bk 0204 Pg 04812	0576280 Bk 0503 Pg 04631	0597259 Bk 1103 Pg 08911	0609638 Bk 0404 Pg 03332	0610244 Bk 0404 Pg 06857	0609039 Bk 0404 Pg 00089	0609652 Bk 0404 Pg 03374	0608274 Bk 0304 Pg 11809	0608298 Bk 0304 Pg 11879	0611709 Bk 0404 Pg 14651	0610258 Bk 0404 Pg 06899	0610873 Bk 0404 Pg 10452	Deed/Trust Recording Information
\$8,356,50	\$8,356.50	\$11,056.50	\$9,256.50	\$8,356.50	\$8,356.50	\$9,256.50	\$16,456.50	\$8,356.50	\$15,556.50	\$8,356.50	\$9,256.50	\$8,356.50	Original Principal

0618356 BK0704PG03614